"(the "Public Hearing") at 
which time the City will hear 
and consider infonnation 
concerning the proposed 
sale and issuance by the 
City of multifamily affordable 
housing mortgage revenue 
bonds (the "Bonds") in an 
aggregate princlpal amount 
not to exceed One Hundred 
Eight Million dollars 
($108,000,000), A portion of 
the proceeds of the Bonds 
will be loaned to Hunters 
Point East Wes~ LP (or any 
successor thereto) (the 
"Borrowe('), pursuant to a 
loan agreement (the "Loan 
Agreemenr). The proceeds 
of the Bonds loaned to the 
Borrower will be used lo

[...]

time of the completion of the rehabilitation of the Project with the proceeds of the Note. 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Owner's obligation to repair or rebuild the Project in the 
event of casualty or condemnation shall be subject to the terms of the Project Loan Agreement 
and the Mortgage. 

(k) The Project will have two hundred thirteen (213) residential dwelling 
units, two (2) of 'which will be managers' units and two (2) of which will be non-residential 
service units ("service units"). 

(1) The Owner will not sell dwelling units within the Project. 

4. Tenant Income and Rent Restrictions.